NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

MAY 2, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Layton City Council will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, May 2, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of the Layton City Center, 437 North Wasatch Drive, regarding: Adoption of the Tentative Budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, and setting a public hearing of the budget for June 6, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers.

The hearing will be held at the regularly scheduled **Council** meeting. Persons in attendance shall be given an opportunity to be heard.

If you desire further information, please contact the Finance Department at (801) 336-3880.

Kimberly S Read, City Recorder

This public notice is posted on the Utah Public Notice website www.utah.gov/pmn/, the Layton City website www.laytoncity.org, and at the Layton City Center.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons in need of special accommodations or services to participate in this meeting shall notify the City at least 24 hours in advance at 801-336-3826 or 801-336-3820.